School Board Clerk                                   100         
Treasurer                                                   800 

ARTICLE 3 Operating Budget: TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and appropriate the
Budget Committee’s recommended amount of $2,219,606 (Two Million, Two Hundred Nineteen
Thousand, Six Hundred and Six Dollars) for the support of schools, for the payment of salaries for the
school district officials and agents, and for the repayment of the statutory obligations of the School
District. The School Board recommends $2,241,202 (Two Million, Two Hundred Forty-One
Thousand, Two Hundred Two Dollars). (Majority vote required)

ARTICLE 4 Tuition Capital Reserve: TO SEE if the School District will vote to raise and
appropriate thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000) to be added to the Tuition Capital Reserve Fund (a
previously established capital reserve) with such amount to be funded from taxation, for the payment
of out-of-district tuition in the situation where budgeted funds may be unavailable. The School Board